Tuesday 22nd November 2022
No 10
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Prayer Corner

Dear God,

Please help us to grow in
the virtue of mercy—to be
open to receiving your
mercy and showing mercy
to others.

Amen
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Autumn Term 2022

Friends of St. Francis
Our Christmas Fair is now only two weeks
away and excitement is growing. We will be selling Raffle tickets from this
Wednesday 23rd November.
They will cost 25p each or 5 for £1.
You can buy them in your class or the school office.

For convenience and to avoid queuing please have the correct money ready.

There are some great prizes to be won.

Christmas Holiday
Club
Please refer to the flyer
which was emailed to
Parent/ Carers last
week.
You will need to book
directly with the venue,
not through St. Francis
school.
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Christmas Events
Tuesday 29th November: Beauty and the Beast
Pantomime in school

Tuesday 6th December: KS1 Nativity at 2pm
Wednesday 7th December at 2pm
Friday 9th December: Christmas Jumper Day & Christmas Fair
Tuesday 13th December: KS2 Nativity at 2pm
Wednesday 14th December: KS2 Nativity at 2pm
Thursday 15th December: Whole school Mass,
Children’s Christmas lunch, Father Christmas (KS1) & Disco in
the afternoon

¥

N

“Mercy is the very
foundation of the
church’s life. May
every church be a

place of

mercy,” 5&:
Pope ;:‘?\‘/ “

Francis. - ‘' i

Friday 16th December: School closes at 2pm
Merry Christmas!

School Photographer

To order your pictures please scan your QR code which your child
brought home last week.

Register your name & email.

The photos of all your children are now on Vancols website for
you to view and order. Please look after your QR card as

we do not have replacements. b
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KS1 KS2 Total
St. 20 50 70
Francis
St. 40 60 100
Claire
St. 30 60 90
Mary
Winni Housao
of t Waeoock
St.
Claire

After School Clubs

Monday
Millwall Girls Football

Multi-Sports —Year 2

Tuesday
Archery: Years 5 & 6

Performing Arts: Year 5
Choir: Years 4—6

Wednesday
Millwall Boys Football

Years 5 & 6
Dance: Years 5 & 6

Thursday
Gymnastics: Years 3 & 4

All clubs
finish at 4.25pm.

Christmas 2022

School closed:
Monday 19th
December —

Monday 2nd January
2023

School reopens on
Tuesday 4th
January 2023
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Nursery Emmanuel George
F1 Djanaelle Lael
R1 Keeghan David B
A1 Deyvi Isaac
Reading Eggs
A2 Brian Yhon Weekly
N1 Renesha Jason Winners
1
C1 Amara Riddeshan Class
KS2:
C2 Emmanuel A Emmanuel O Class I2
11 Eloise Princess Congratulations
12 Priscilla Emmanuel Mc )
S1 Michaella Adetokunbo :‘ P
clo/glshy &
S2 Joshua Maira o
Star of the Week Diary Dates
Nursery Amari Thursday 24th November
F1 Adalia Mass led by Year 2
R1 Olanitemi Weigh & Measure:
Al Moses Reception & Year 6
Friday 25th November
A2 lan Year 4—Science Museum
N1 Ire Wednesday 30th November
N2 Thiago Year 1—Surrey Docks Farm
C1 Santi Thursday 1st December
o Mass led by Year 1
Sarah Tuesday 6th December
I Jeanette Black History Outing - Class S1
I2 Princess
- M Thursday 8th December
aryam Black History Outing - Class S2
S2 Sophie A
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INSET DAYS

Tuesday 3rd January 2023

Wednesday 14th December

Year 2: National Gallery

Friday 10th February 2023
Monday 5th June 2023

'GDPR :
Whenever we process (staff,
parents and pupil)
data, we need to comply

with GDPR.

For more information on how we
process data,

check on our website
www.stfrancis.southwark.sch.uk’




